the debriefing in writing or electronic mail and the Authority must receive it within three (3) 
business days of notification of the contract award. 

1. GENERAL 

The Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) requires detailed bus cleaning and 
pesticide application services for approximately: 

• Four hundred ninety-two (492) 40-foot transit buses 

• Thirty-six (36) articulated 60-foot buses 

• Twelve (12) 30-foot transit buses 

• Two hundred forty-six (246) 23-foot paratransit buses 

• Four (4) 20-foot cutaway paratransit buses 

• Fifty (50) Non-Revenue Passenger Vehicles 

• Eight (8) 90-foot electric streetcars 

Services shall be performed at six (6) OCTA locations throughout Orange County as 
specified herein.